MINUTES OF MEETING OF
BOARD OF ELECTRICAL
APPEALS

November 12, 2019 - 3:00 p.m.
METROPOLITAN AREA BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
RONALD REAGAN BUILDING

271 W 3RP ST
LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM #126

Members: Casey Belknap, Cole Hawkins, Mike Kilian, Tim Lenz, Tony Naylor, Brad Ragland,
Duane Schneider.

Present: Ragland, Lenz, Belknap, Kilian, Hawkins.
Staff Present: Chris Nordick, (MABCD).
The meeting was called to order by Chairman Kilian at 3:04 p.m.

Vice Chairman Hawkins made a motion to approve the October 1, 2019, minutes. Board
Member Belknap seconded the motion. The motion carried (5 — 0).

The recent examination results from Prometric and ICC for examinations administered by their
offices for Metropolitan Area Building and Construction Department approved applicants were
presented to the Board. The results were as follows:

APPLICANT APPLICANT EXAMINATION EXAMINATION
NAME NUMBER CLASSIFICATION RESULT

Bruce Dorsey 6762 Elevator Installation Pass

Jesse Pierce 3358 Elevator Installation Pass

Michael Johnson 1627 Elevator Installation Fail

Brandon Adams 0205 Master Electrical Fail

Aaron Smith 7993 Master Electrical Fail

Sean Moring 1432 Journeyman Electrical Fail

Nate Williams 1181 Journeyman Electrical Fail

Four (4) Elevator Installation, Two (2) Master Electrical, and Thirty (30) Journeyman Electrical
applications were reviewed for approval to be administered the appropriate examinations for
certification. The results were as follows:

NAME NUMBER CLASSIFICATION ACTION
Michael Johnson 1627 Elevator Electrical (retake)
Steven Papp 0553 Elevator Electrical (retake)
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There were Four (4) new Electrical or Elevator Contractor Licenses issued since September 10,

2019.

COMPANY NAME

Impact Exteriors LLC dba Summer Solar

4858
0065
7993
0205
1181
1432
1571
5976
2429
7579
2690
6104
0814
8643
6254
8517
2880
7721
1113
7908
2724
4071
9871
4409
0792
1180
9762
4327
8269
5512
7239
3406
5752
3056

Brown and Brown Electric LLC

Cromwell Environmental Inc

316 Electric LLC

Elevator Electrical
Elevator Electrical
Master Electrical
Master Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical
Journeyman Electrical

(retake)

Approved
(retake)

(retake)

(retake)

(retake)

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

QUALIFIED PERSON

Alan Vorst

Marc Brown
Jacob Staab
Jason Buster
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Public Agenda
There was no public agenda

Unfinished Business
There was no unfinished business

New Business
There was no new business

With no other business to conduct. Board Member Lenz made a motion to adjourn, Board
Member Belknap seconded the motion, and the motion carried (5 - 0).

The meeting adjourned at 3:12 p.m.
Chris A. Nordick

Chief Electrical & Elevator Inspector
Secretary, Board of Electrical Appeals.



