MINUTES OF MEETING OF BOARD OF ELECTRICAL APPEALS

November 12, 2019 - 3:00 p.m.

METROPOLITAN AREA BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT RONALD REAGAN BUILDING 271 W 3RD ST LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM #126

Members: Casey Belknap, Cole Hawkins, Mike Kilian, Tim Lenz, Tony Naylor, Brad Ragland, Duane Schneider.

Present: Ragland, Lenz, Belknap, Kilian, Hawkins.

Staff Present: Chris Nordick, (MABCD).

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Kilian at 3:04 p.m.

Vice Chairman Hawkins made a motion to approve the October 1, 2019, minutes. Board Member Belknap seconded the motion. The motion carried (5-0).

The recent examination results from Prometric and ICC for examinations administered by their offices for Metropolitan Area Building and Construction Department approved applicants were presented to the Board. The results were as follows:

APPLICANT	APPLICANT	EXAMINATION	EXAMINATION
NAME	NUMBER	CLASSIFICATION	RESULT
Bruce Dorsey	6762	Elevator Installation	Pass
Jesse Pierce	3358	Elevator Installation	Pass
Michael Johnson	1627	Elevator Installation	Fail
Brandon Adams	0205	Master Electrical	Fail
Aaron Smith	7993	Master Electrical	Fail
Sean Moring	1432	Journeyman Electrical	Fail
Nate Williams	1181	Journeyman Electrical	Fail

Four (4) Elevator Installation, Two (2) Master Electrical, and Thirty (30) Journeyman Electrical applications were reviewed for approval to be administered the appropriate examinations for certification. The results were as follows:

NAME	NUMBER	CLASSIFICATION	ACTION
Michael Johnson	1627	Elevator Electrical	(retake)
Steven Papp	0553	Elevator Electrical	(retake)

Board of Electrical Appeals November 12, 2019 Page 2

	40.70		
Andrew Green	4858	Elevator Electrical	(retake)
James Burke	0065	Elevator Electrical	Approved
Aaron Smith	7993	Master Electrical	(retake)
Brandon Adams	0205	Master Electrical	(retake)
Nate Williams	1181	Journeyman Electrical	(retake)
Sean Moring	1432	Journeyman Electrical	(retake)
Cole Knight	1571	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Brandon Adams	5976	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Cody Appel	2429	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Dakota Barnhart	7579	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Cameron Cahn	2690	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Cory Cloud	6104	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Aaron Craig	0814	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Ikrom Djumaniyazov	8643	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Thomas Finsted	6254	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Jerimiah Fisher	8517	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Kristian Galaviz	2880	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Julio Garcia-Hernandez	7721	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Gage Gray	1113	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Alexander McBratney	7908	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Kalen McCauley	2724	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Dylan Murphy	4071	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Ben Pappan	9871	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Jaice Presnell	4409	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Joshua Richardson	0792	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Michael Rosebraugh	1180	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Matthew Schmidt	9762	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Michael Semrad	4327	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Jacob Shropshire	8269	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Michael Toon	5512	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Robert Unruh	7239	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Jeffrey Voyles	3406	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Bret Winger	5752	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
Dennis Ziegler	3056	Journeyman Electrical	Approved
U -		3	11

There were Four (4) new Electrical or Elevator Contractor Licenses issued since September 10, 2019.

COMPANY NAME

Impact Exteriors LLC dba Summer Solar Brown and Brown Electric LLC Cromwell Environmental Inc 316 Electric LLC

QUALIFIED PERSON

Alan Vorst Marc Brown Jacob Staab Jason Buster Board of Electrical Appeals November 12, 2019 Page 3

Public Agenda

There was no public agenda

Unfinished Business

There was no unfinished business

New Business

There was no new business

With no other business to conduct. Board Member Lenz made a motion to adjourn, Board Member Belknap seconded the motion, and the motion carried (5 - 0).

The meeting adjourned at 3:12 p.m. Chris A. Nordick Chief Electrical & Elevator Inspector Secretary, Board of Electrical Appeals.